DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1747.20 Rec:\$40.00

2023-997122

\$1,787.20 Pgs=3

06/05/2023 01:23 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1220-21-810-239

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Michael P. Boyle Kylie Mason Wright 646 Carmel Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No.: 710221-NF

RPTT \$1,747.20

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Two Nickels LLC

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Michael P. Boyle and Kylie Mason Wright, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Two Nickels LLC  By: Samuel R. Davis, Manager  R. Davis	
By: Karen M. Davis, Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before by Samuel R. Davis and Karen M. Davis	e me on
Notary Public Notary Public	(seal)
	NATALIE FREY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-2786-5 My Appt. Expires May 31, 2025

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 492, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7 filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

b)	arcel Numbe				
d) 2. Type of Pro	norty:				\ \
a) [ ] Vaca Res.	ant Land			FOR RECO	Page:
	Bidg cultural			Date of Red Notes:	cording:
Transfer Ta	eu of Foreclos	sure Only	e <b>rty:</b> (value of prop	erty) \$447,99 ( \$447,99 \$1,747.2	9.00
	ansfer Tax Ex		per NRS 375. ption:		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.					
Signature _	NFre	*		_ ) (	igent
Signature				<del>-</del> /	
SELLER (C	RANTOR) IN (Required)		<u>FION</u>	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
Print Name:	Two Nickel	s LLC		Print Name	Michael P. Boyle and Mason Wright
Address:	1311 Kim F	Place	<u></u>	Address:	646 Carmel Way
	Minden, N	/ 89423	_/		Gardnerville, NV 89460
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: § Address: 1664	Signature Title Highway 395			<sup></sup> 89423	Escrow #: 710221-NF